#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Doering	02/13/2006
Brad Riedle	02/26/2006
Rob Ciarrocchi	03/01/2006
Scott Redmon	02/28/2006
Hank Kwong	02/20/2006
William Eckenrode	02/17/2006
Frederick Page	03/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12909515

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141 Email: polance@ahmrt.com

ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP Correspondent Name:

806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83169697

**REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0456** 

**PATENT** 

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page1.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page2.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page3.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page4.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page5.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page5.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page6.tif source=Complete assignment inv to FMC 83169697#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0457

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: , Filing Date \_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA	Man-	
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA		
Rob Ciarrochl P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA		
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA	,	
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA		
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA		
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0458

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA		
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA	BAR	2/26/2006
Rob Ciarrochi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA		
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA		
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA		
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA		
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0459

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. , Filing Date \_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

Endouted by.		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, Mi 48187 USA		
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA		
Rob Ciarrocchi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA	Poblisanouki	3/1/06
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA		
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA		
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA		
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0460

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION

**CONDITIONS** 

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA		
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA		
Rob Ciarrochi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA		
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA	Scoo Rednew	2-28-06
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA		
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA		
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0461

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION

CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. , Filing Date \_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: NAME CIONATURE

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA		
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA		
Rob Ciarrochi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA		
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA		
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA	16121/2	2/20/06
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA		
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

**PATENT** REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0462

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE

RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION

CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	CIONATURE	
	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA		
Brad Riedle 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA		
Rob Ciarrochi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA		
Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA		
Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA		
William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA	Felli Elm	2/17/06
Frederick Page 45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81136900

Frederick Page

USA

45263 Middlebury Lane Canton, MI 48188

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE RESPONSE DURING VEHICLE ACCELERATION CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as

described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. , Filing Date \_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: NAME SIGNATURE DATE Jeff Doering 7273 Oak Tree Court Canton, MI 48187 USA **Brad Riedle** 900 W. Main St. Northville, MI 48167 USA Rob Ciarrochi P.O. Box 9 Stockbridge, MI 49285 USA Scott Redmon 6310 Stofer Road Chelsea, MI 48118 USA Hank Kwong 34758 Pickford Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335 USA William Eckenrode 9107 Oak Road Willis, MI 48191 USA

Attorney Docket No: 81136900 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2010 REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0464